Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/021)

07-31-2003



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

			9
lacktriangle	_	_	Ě
•	▼	•	-

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1025126	39 🔻 🔻 🕶 🔩			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-24-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lan-Kun DON	Name: Tung Lung Metal Industry Co., Ltd.			
	Internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:			
	·			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>No. 62, Chung-Hsiao I St., Ho-Hu Li.</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Chiayi City State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:			
Execution Date: 6/10/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A A - PC	2 (1, 2)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	orthe execution date of the application is: 6/10/2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗾 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)			
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	·			
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
William E. Lahey	July 24, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Time: 2003/07/24 13:52:16

US-4570

V INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

imanter(a)	₩	HEREAS, 1 Lan-Kun DON Liu-Tsuo Li, Chiayi, Taiwan, R.O.C.	lo. 29, Lane 77, Tzu-Chiang St.,			
Name, Address,		and a citizen o	Talwan, R.O.C.			
Cityleretyp		2residing at				
		and a citizen o	1:			
		3 residing at				
Date Patenti		and a citizen o (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made	1			
Deglaration Signed and Title		Letters Patent of the United States on is entitled LOCK ENGAGING-AND-DISENGACING	for this invention, which application			
m 4514		Serial Number and the	and a decision of the second contract of the			
Somel No. and Filing Dase	>					
Name of Corporation State or	>	AND WHEREAS Tung Lung Metal Industry "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the la office and place of business at No. 62, Chung-Taiwan, R.O.C.	we of Talwan, R.O.C. and having an			
Country of hearconston and Address		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application an any Latters Patent to be obtained therefor;				
	at the approximation of the ap	ensideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is her all, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successor of United States in and to the invention disclosed in epilication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals then on, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and vention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDIRES will make, execute and deliver (without charge but a struments in writing including any and all further approximents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its HE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the gs and generally do all things which may be necessary assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the test, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, a THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said stignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreements been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED.	rs and assigna, the entire right, title and interest for the aforesaid application, and in and to the said sof, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereand THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid d interest in and to the same, for the use of the ERSIGNED, their executors and legal representative expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other lication papers, affidavits, assignments and other successors and representatives all facts known to history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no t affecting the rights and property herein conveyed.			
		pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED I	nave hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated			
Esah inventor	•	X Lankur Von	× 23 July 2003			
Mult Sign and Date		Signature Lan-Kun DON	Date			
Note: No Legalizaten or Other Withesa Required		Signature	Date			
		Signature	Date			
/94G415						

PATENT REEL: 014320 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 07/24/2003